

November 19, 2019

RE: Softline International SRL ID: 2965446

To Whom It May Concern:

I hereby confirm that Softline International SRL is a globally recognized Microsoft Partner and has satisfied the requirements and attained the following competencies in the Microsoft Partner Network program:

- Gold Enterprise Resource Planning
- Gold Enterprise Mobility Management
- Gold Messaging
- Gold Windows and Devices
- Gold Application Development
- Gold Data Platform
- Gold Cloud Productivity
- Gold Project and Portfolio Management
- Gold Cloud Platform
- Gold DevOps

- Gold Data Analytics
- Gold Datacenter
- Gold Small and Midmarket Cloud Solutions
- Gold Communications
- Gold Collaboration and Content
- Gold Application Integration
- Gold Cloud Customer Relationship

Management

Silver Security

Having demonstrated superior levels of successful implementations, capabilities and technical certifications, Softline International SRL has met the rigorous requirements for each specified competency. Softline International SRL has reached the status of Gold recognition by exhibiting increased levels of real world experience and expertise through projects that were independently verified by Microsoft.

Microsoft Partners have in-depth access to a variety of exclusive resources and early product information. Resources include priority access to a support team of Microsoft certified systems engineers, non-disclosure evaluation of new products and technologies, as well as planning tools and events to keep up to speed on the latest Microsoft product developments and future direction. This year Microsoft will continue to invest in certification and enhanced resources and support for Microsoft Partners as part of our ongoing commitment to provide customers with choice and best of breed product solutions via Microsoft Partner companies such as Softline International SRL.

Should you have any questions regarding Softline International SRL's achievements please feel free to reach out to me directly at v-50roxr@microsoft.com.

Regards,

Roxana Rodriguez

Global Support Team PM Microsoft Corporation